	Ę),
Malayblay City, Bukidnon, Region X	BUKIDNON 1 ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIC	Republic of the Philippines

B

	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS BUKIDNON 1 ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Malayblay City, Bukidnon, Region X	IORKS AND I ENGINEERJ	HIGHWAYS	H	
Name of	Name of Procuring Entity.	RFO No./F		RFO- (79717)PR2024-1	4-10-0347
Revised on:		Date: NUV	27	14	
COMPANY NAME:	COMPANY NAME:	PhilGE		PS No.:	
TEL. NO./	FAX NO:	EMENT AROU	TIN:		
your sealec DE's Cott a	(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT ABOVE 50K) / Please quote your lowest price inclusive of VAT on the item/s listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions of this RFQ, your sealed quotation and other requirements duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00am of DEC 0 3 2024 DE's Cottage Conference Room of Bukidnon 1st DEO, DPWH, Malaybalay City.	EMENT ABO d below, subje ve not later the lay City.	ve 50K) < to the Te han 10:00a	rms and Conditions of m of	f this RFQ, and submit
Please obse bidder and through en	Please observe proper sealing and marking of bids. All envelopes must contain the RFQ number and name to be bid, name and address of the bidder and address to the BAC Chairman & bear a warning "DO NOT OPEN BEFORE date and time for the opening. No bids shall be submitted through email. Sealed quotation must meet the following requirements.	the RFQ num -ORE date	ber and nan and time fo	ne to be bid, name an or the opening. No bic	nd address of the 1s shall be submitted
TERMS an 1. All entries 2. Delivery Administ	TERMS and CONDITIONS: 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written 2. Delivery period is within 30 days upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.). Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for	rder (P.O.). posed for		SARAH JANE B. LAGRAMA	B. LAGRAMANIA
non-deliv 3. Warrant	non-delivery without valid reasons. 3. Warranty must be submitted after acceptance by the procuring entity of the delivered submission in the following conditions and terms of warranty.	ŭ		BAC Chairperson	irperson
subbuce in a	Expendable Supplies (consumed in used within 1 year like fuel, spareparts and etc.) Non-Expandable Supplies (consumed in used within 1 year like fuel, spareparts and etc.) IT Equipments (computers, printers and etc.)	spareparts an ar like furnitui	d etc.) ·e, fixures ar		-3 MONTHS -1 YEAR -3 YEARS
4. Price val	Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (bu) calendar days. PhilGEPS Registration , Mayor's Permit , DTI , Income/Business Tax Return, Tax Clearance Certificate and	ance Certficate	and		
 Bidders sh Please ind 	Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product , if applicable Please indicate the "BRAND NAME/MODEL" for each items being offered	able			
 8. The appropriate 9. The award the items. 	The approved budget ceiling (ABC) for this procurement is PHP 81,U38.1U / The awarding for this RFQ will be on a lump-sum basis. Prospective Suppliers must quote for all the items, otherwise they will be subjected for disgualification.	L / Jote for all of			
11. Supplier	 Supplier must have an official store/registered establishment - Geotagged Photos of Actual Store of Supplier (Outside and Inside) must submitted along with their guotation. 	Actual Store of	Supplier (Out	side and Inside)	
ITEM	ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
-	DPR Pine 20mmØ (PN20)	45	Inaht		
2	20mmø (ມ ເມ	pc		
4 U	PPR Coupling 20mmø (PN25)	40	pcs		
ით	Brass Gate Valve 1/2"Ø PPR Union20mmø (PN25)	ω π	pcs		
7		6	pcs		
9 8	PPR Coupling Reducer 32mm × 20mm PN 25	6 O	pcs		
10	PPR Elbow 90o x 20mmø (PN25)	12	pcs		
11 12	PPR Tee 20mmØ (PN25) PPR Female Threaded 20mmØ(PN25)	10 10	pcs		
				AND TOT	
Purpose:	Supply and Delivery of various Plumbing supplies of DPWH Buk. 1st DEO, Malaybalay City.	for the	potable wa	water supply of DPWH	NH Compound
Brand an	Brand and Model:	Warranty:			
at prices r	After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We qoute you on the items at prices noted above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH	rice Validity are le	qoute you are left bla	on the items nk, it means that co	oncur
			Printe	Printed Name & Signature, Date Contact Number/E-mail Address	'e, Date Iddress
					AUTIESS

Contact Number/E-mail Address	Contact Nu			
Printed Name & Signature, Date	Printed Nar			
t means that concur	ilidity are left blank, it means	ice Validity a	After naving carefully read and accepted your General Collutions, J, we doute you on the terms at prices noted above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.	at price
	ity:		Delivery Period:	Delive
		Warranty:	Rrand and Model	Brand
supply of DPWH Compound	otable water s	es for the p	e: Supply and Delivery of various Plumbing supplies for the potable water of DPWH Buk. 1st DEO, Malaybalay City.	Purpose:
	GRA			
	pcs	2	PPR Union20mmØ (PN25)	24
	20 CS	4	PPR Coupling 20mmØ (PN25)	23
	Inght	4	PPR Pipe 20mmØ (PN20)	21
		1 1	QAS Lab	: [
	nrs PCS	<u>, с</u>	Water faucet (brass)	00
	pcs	ω		18
	pcs	4	PPR Tee 20mmø (PN25)	17
	DCS	4 \	PPR Coupling 20mmØ (PN25)	16
		L	QAS Building	÷
	pcs	25	PPR Coupling 20mmø (PN25)	13 14
	_	30	DDD Dine 20mr	NO.
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE	UNIT UN	QTY.	M ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	ITEM
and Inside)	Supplier (Outside ar	ctual Store of S	 Supplier must have an official store/registered establishment - Geotagged Photos of Actual Store of Supplier (Outside and Inside) must submitted along with their quotation. 	11. Suppl must
		vithdrawal of fu	For FUEL, Unit price may change subject for flactuation of current pump price upon withdrawal of fuel.	10. For F
			the items, otherwise they will be subjected for disqualification.	
		ote for all of	The approved budget ceiling (ABC) for this procurement is PHP 81,058.10	8. The ap
			Please indicate the "BRAND NAME/MODEL" for each items being offered	
		ble	Omnibus Sworn Statement shall be attached upon submission of quotation. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, if applicable	6. Bidder
	and	Ince Certficate a	PhilGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit, DTI, Income/Business Tax Return, Tax Clearance Certficate and	
			Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.	4. Price
c.) -1 YEAR -3 YEARS	e, fixures and etc	r like furniture	Non-Expandable Supplies (serviceable in more than one (1) year like furniture, fixures and etc.) IT Equipments (computers, printers and etc.)	
-3 MONTHS	f etc.)	pareparts and	supplies in the following conditions and terms of warranty: Expendable Supplies (consumed in used within 1 year like fuel, spareparts and etc.)	supplies I
			Warranty must be submitted after acceptance by the procuring entry of the delivered subplies in the following conditions and terms of warranty:	3. Warra
BAC Chairperson		-	non-delivery without valid reasons.	b-uou
DIC-Assistant District Engineer	0 (0	osed for	Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for	
a a fa	}		All entries must be typewritten or legibly written All entries must be typewritten or legibly written	1. All ent
00			TERMS and CONDITIONS:	TERMS
be bid, name and address of the e opening. No bids shall be submitted	oer and name to l and time for the	the RFQ numb ORE date	Please observe proper sealing and marking of bids. All envelopes must contain the RFQ number and name to be bid, name and address of the bidder and address to the BAC Chairman & bear a warning "DO NOT OPEN BEFORE date and time for the opening. No bids shall be submitted through email. Sealed quotation must meet the following requirements.	Please o bidder a through
<u>IJĿ[[]]; 2024</u> at the	an 10:00am of	e not later tha ay City.	your sealed quotation and other requirements duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00am of DE's Cottage Conference Room of Bukidnon 1st DEO, DPWH, Malaybalay City.	your sea
and Conditions of this RFQ, and submit	t to the Terms a	MENT ABOV below, subjec	(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT ABOVE 50K) Please quote your lowest price inclusive of VAT on the item/s listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions of this RFQ, and submit	
	TCC No.: TIN:		RESS: NO./FAX NO:	ADDRESS
	PhilGEPS No.:		OMPANY NAME:	COMP/
Date: NUV 2 / 2024 Office/End-user: Administrative Section	-liser: Admini	Office/End	Revised on: Standard Form/ Title: REOUEST FOR OUDTATION	Revised on: Standard Fr
: RFO-67 (/PR2024-10- 021 /	R No.: RFO-C	RFQ No./PR No.:	Name of Procuring Entity:	Name
5				
	NG OFFICE	NGINEERII	Malayblay City, Bukidnon, Region X	
	IGHWAYS	ORKS AND H	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS	
			Downhip of the D	-

.

. .

BUKIDN	DEPART

Republic of the Philippines OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

concur	I/We qoute you on the items lidity are left blank, it means that concur	s, I/We qoute you on Validity are left blank,	۲s,	After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, at prices noted above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Vawith the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.	at prio with t
		: dity:	Price Validity:	Delivery Period:	Deliv
	potable water supply of b	porable w		of DPWH Buk. 1st DEO, Malaybalay City.	Purpose:
AL DOWN Compound	GRAND TOTAL	notable w	for tho	Cumply and Dolivory	
		pcs	ъ		30
		pcs	30	35 Teflon Tape 3/4	ω
		unit	2	34 PPR Plastic Tube Welding Tool / Fusion Machine 1200W 20-63mm	ň
		-			
		pcs	10	33 PPR Elbow 900 × 20mmØ (PN25)	ωυ
		Inght	17		ųω
			i		
		pcs	6		30
		pcs	2		22
		DCS	10	28 PPR Coupling 20mmØ (PN25)	2
		pcs	13	PPR	2
		pcs	. 	Floa	2
TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	QTY.	NO. ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	NO
				must submitted along with their quotation.	
. date and time for the opening. No bids shall be submitted SARAH JANE B. LAGRAMA DIC- Assistant District Engineer BAC Chairperson -3 MONTHS -1 YEAR -3 YEARS 1 Inf	or the opening. No SARAH JAN OIC-Assistant BAC CI BAC CI	e and time fr e and time fr time fr d etc.) re, fixures ar re, fixures ar	for a Cer	 Please observe proper sealing and marking of bids. All envelopes must contain the RFQ number and name to be bid, name and address of the bidder and address to the BAC Chairman & bear a warning "DO NOT OPEN BEFORE date and time for the opening. No bids shall be submit through email. Sealed quotation must meet the following requirements. TERMS and CONDITIONS: I. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written 2. Delivery period is within 30 days upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.). Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reasons. Warranty must be submitted after acceptance by the procuring entity of the delivered supplies in the following conditions and terms of warranty: Expendable Supplies (consumed in used within 1 year like fuel, spareparts and etc.) AC Chairperson Won-Expandable Supplies (consumed in used within 1 year like furniture, fixures and etc.) -1 YEAR T Equipments (computers, printers and etc.) Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days. PhiloEPS Registration , Mayor's Permit , DTI , Income/Business Tax Return, Tax Clearance Certificate and Omnibus Swom Statement shall be attached upon submission of quotation. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product , if applicable The approved budget celling (ABC) for this procurement is PHP 81.058.10 The astrone for the DED will be on a lumotum basis Departive function for all of a start function. 	Please bidder throug TERM 1. All e 2. Deli 2. Deli a Adr nor 3. Wau supplie supplie 5. Phil(5. Phil(5. Phil(5. Phil) 6. Bidd 7. Plea 8. The
s of this RFQ, and submit 2024 at the	rms and Conditions m of	ve suky act to the Te han 10:00a	pelow, subj not later t y City.	(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT ABOVE SUK) Please quote your lowest price inclusive of VAT on the item/s listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions of this RFQ, and submit your sealed quotation and other requirements duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00am of DEC 3 2024 at the DE's Cottage Conference Room of Bukidnon 1st DEO, DPWH, Malaybalay City.	your s DE's (
		TIN:		TEL. NO./FAX NO:	TEL.
		TCC No.:		ADDRESS:	ADDI
	PS No.:				COM
ection	ministrative S		Office/End-liser	DECIJECT FOR OUNTATION	Revis
024-10-097	RFO NO./PR NO. , RFO-0517/PR2024-1	PR No. R	RFO No./	ocuring Entity:	Nam
	m	ING OFFI	on, Region X	BUKIDNON 1 ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Malayblay City, Bukidnon, Region X	
		HIGHVVALS	IKKS AND	DEPARIMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS	•

Contact Number/E-mail Address